   www.microsensorcorp.com  V4.1 12/2025
MDM290  Differential Pressure
Sensor
Features
•	 Pressure range: 0kPa~ 35kPa…3.5MPa
•	 Constant current or constant voltage
power supply for option
•	 Isolated construction, suitable for various

+OUT Red
-OUT Blue
Order Guide
Notes
1.	 The default unit of the product is kPa. 1kPa=0.01bar.
2.	 One side with leads is high-pressure side, and the other is low-pressure side. High and low-pressure sides can
also be identified by the "+" and "-" markings. The pressure on the high-pressure side should generally not be
lower than on the low-pressure side.
3.	  Protect the isolated diaphragm to prevent irreversible deformation.
4.	 Do not pull on the 6 pin wires.
5.	 The FKM O-ring of sensor has a temperature range of -20°C~250°C by default. For operating temperature
below -20°C or harsh media, please contact the MICROSENSOR.
3.	 Please check the specification label enclosed with the
products for the actual electrical connection method.
4.	 MDM290 M-type sensor requires external resistors
for zero and temperature drift compensation, using a
5-wire connection (as shown in the image). The zero
adjustment resistor (R3 or R4) is connected, with
the other resistor (R4 or R3) shorted to serve as the
power supply negative terminal. R1 or R2 is the zero
temperature drift compensation resistor, with only one
needed, and the other left open, as specified in the
specification label. R5 is the sensitivity temperature
compensation resistor. For optimal performance,
external compensation resistors should be placed as
close to the differential pressure sensor as possible.
MDM290-10-L-2
Range code Pressure range
0A 0kPa~35kPa
02 0kPa~70kPa
03 0kPa~100kPa
07 0kPa~200kPa
08 0kPa~350kPa
09 0kPa~700kPa
10 0MPa~1MPa
12 0MPa~2MPa
13 0MPa~3.5MPa
Code Compensation
L Temperature compensation(1.5mA
excitation)
M
Without temperature compensation,
capable of providing resistance
compensation value(1.5mA excitation)
Code Electrical connection
2 100mm silicone wires